

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 4263/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in LPA No.2467/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DTC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHUVIR SINGH Respondent(s)

With IA 1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4627 of 2007

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) ...../2007 (CC No. 4263)

Ms. A. Subhashini, learned counsel for the petitioner  
submits that application for restoration (C.M. No.  
7194/2007) before the High Court of Delhi has been dismissed  
vide order dated February 9, 2010. In view thereof, this

2

Special Leave Petition does not survive.

Delay condoned.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

SLP (C) .... /2007 (CC No. 4627):

Heard Ms. A. Subhashini, learned counsel for the  
petitioners.

Delay condoned.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case,  
we are satisfied that the order impugned in the Special  
Leave Petition does not call for any interference in our  
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

Special Leave Petition is dismissed. Question of law  
is kept open.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan )  
Court Master